A summary of the Company’s share capital and percentages of ownership are as follows:

 2019  2018

 SR %  SR %

Non-Saudi Shareholders 106,180,000 53.09%  106,180,000 53.09%

Saudi and GCC Shareholders 93,820,000 46.91%  93,820,000 46.91%

Total 200,000,000 100%  200,000,000 100%

The Company’s zakat and income tax calculations and corresponding accruals and payments of zakat and income tax are

based on the mentioned ownership percentages in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Saudi Arabian zakat

and income tax regulations.

Change in accounting treatment in relation to zakat and income tax

The change in the accounting treatment for zakat and income tax including deferred tax (as explained in note 3) has the

following impact on the line items of the statements of income, statement of financial position and changes in equity.

As at 31 December 2018:

  SR

Financial statement
impacted Account

As previously
stated as at

31 December
2018:

Effect of
restatement

As restated
as at 31

December
2018:

Statement of income Zakat charge for the year   (3,949,319) (3,949,319)

Statement of income Income tax charge for the year, net  (1,556,061) (1,556,061)

Statement of income Basic and diluted earning per share  1.85 (0.27) 1.58

Statement of changes in equity Net income for the year attributable

   to the shareholders  37,050,057 (5,505,380) 31,544,677

Statement of changes in equity Zakat charge for the year (3,949,319) 3,949,319 -

Statement of changes in equity Income tax charge for the year (4,017,388) 4,017,388 -

Statement of changes in equity Deferred tax relating to change in

   fair value - 1,301,161 1,301,161

Statement of comprehensive

   income

Deferred tax relating to change in fair

   value - 1,301,161 1,301,161

Statement of financial position Deferred tax asset, net - 9,350,189 9,350,189

Statement of financial position Fair value reserve on investments (11,673,980) 1,301,161 (10,372,819)

Statement of financial position Retained earnings 41,575,546 8,049,028 49,624,574

As at 1 January 2018:

  SR

Financial statement

impacted
Account

As previously

stated as at 1

January 2018:

Effect of

restatement

As restated as

at 1 January

2018:

Statement of changes in equity Retained earnings  - 5,587,701 5,587,701

The provision for zakat and income tax as at year end is as follows:

 2019

SR

2018

SR

 ───────── ─────────

Provision for zakat  24,451,612 21,297,046

Provision for income tax 3,980,577 2,549,628

 ───────── ─────────

 28,432,189 23,846,674
 ═════════ ═════════

Allianz Saudi Fransi Cooperative Insurance Company (A Saudi Joint Stock Company)